ROBINSON NUCLEAR PLANT
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Safety evaluation report (SER) with open items issued
(two open items)

Completed optional final inspection
Received open item responses from applicant

Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS)
Subcommittee meeting on SER with open items

Final supplemental environmental impact statement (SEIS) issued

Issued SER

8/25/03

9/10/03

9/16/03

9/30/03

12/12/03

1/20/04



ROBINSON NUCLEAR PLANT
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES
ACRS Full Committee meeting 3/04
Staff recommendation to Director, NRR 4/12/04

Decision - Director, NRR 4/19/04



GINNA STATION
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Received safety request for additional information (RAI) responses
Issued draft SEIS
Completed scoping inspection
Public meeting on draft SEIS
Issued SER with open items
Completed aging management review (AMR) inspection

ACRS Subcommittee on SER with open items

6/12/03

6/25/03

6/27/03

8/6/03

10/9/03

10/22/03

11/4/03



GINNA STATION
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES
Issue final SEIS
Issue SER
ACRS Full Committee meeting on SER
Staff recommendation to Director, NRR

Decision - Director, NRR

2/6/04

3/8/04

4/04

5/28/04

6/4/04



SUMMER
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Issued draft SEIS 7/11/03
Completed aging management program audit for GALL programs 7/17/03
Completed AMR inspection 8/22/03
Public meeting on draft SEIS 8/26/03
Issued initial SER (no open items) 10/9/03
Received applicant comments on initial SER 11/5/03
Completed the optional final inspection 11/20/03

ACRS Subcommittee meeting on initial SER 12/3/03



SUMMER
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES
Issue final SEIS
Issue SER
ACRS Full committee meeting on SER
Staff recommendation to Director, NRR

Decision - Director, NRR

2/28/04

3/11/04

5/04

6/4/04

6/11/04



DRESDEN, UNITS 2 AND 3
QUAD CITIES, UNITS 1 AND 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Received safety RAI responses 10/3/03
Completed AMP Audit 10/22/03
Completed AMR inspection 10/17/03
Issued draft SEIS - Quad Cities 11/4/03

Dresden 12/2/03
Public meetings on draft SEIS - Quad Cities 12/16/03

Dresden 1/14/04



DRESDEN, UNITS 2 AND 3
QUAD CITIES, UNITS 1 AND 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES
Issue SER with open items
ACRS Subcommittee meeting on SER with open items
Receive SER open item responses
Issue final SEISs

Issue SER

2/16/04

4/13/04

4/16/04

7/9/04

7/26/04



FARLEY, UNITS 1 AND 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Received application

Published Federal Register Notice (FRN) for receipt and availability
Published FRN for acceptance
Published FRN for opportunity for hearing

Completed first Generic Aging Lessons Learned Report (GALL)
audit (aging management programs)

Completed scoping and screening methodology audit
Completed second GALL audit (aging management review)

Completed environmental scoping meeting

9/15/03

10/6/03

10/30/03

11/5/03

11/7/03

11/21/03

12/18/03

1/8/04



FARLEY, UNITS 1 AND 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES

Conduct exit meeting for GALL program audits 2104
Issue environmental RAIs 2/25/04
Conduct scoping and screening inspection 5/10/04
Issue draft SEIS 8/13/04
Conduct public meeting to discuss SEIS 9/23/04

Issue SER with open items 10/15/04

10



ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Received application
Published FRN for receipt and availability
Conducted public information session near site
Published FRN for acceptance and opportunity for hearing
Completed first GALL audit (aging management programs)
Published FRN environmental scoping meeting

Deadline for filing hearing request and petitions for intervention

10/15/03

10/24/03

11/18/03

11/24/03

12/5/03

12/22/03

12/24/03

11



ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES
Conduct scoping and screening methodology audit
Conduct environmental scoping meeting
Complete second GALL audit (aging management review)
Conduct scoping and screening inspection
Issue environmental RAIs
Issue draft SEIS
Conduct public meeting to discuss draft SEIS

Issue SER with open items

1/23/04

2/3/04

2/13/04

3/1/04

3/26/04

9/3/04

10/19/04

11/5/04

12



COOK, UNITS 1 AND 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Received Application 11/3/03
Published FRN for Receipt and Availability 11/10/03
Conducted public information session near site 11/20/03
Published FRN for acceptability and opportunity for hearing 12/10/03
Completed first GALL audit (aging management programs) 12/19/03

Completed scoping and screening methodology audit 1/16/04

13



COOK, UNITS 1 AND 2
LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

FUTURE ACTIVITIES
Complete second GALL audit (aging management review)
Conduct environmental scoping meeting
Issue environmental RAIs
Issue draft SEIS
Conduct public meeting to discuss draft SEIS

Issue SER with open items

3/5/04

3/9/04

5/5/04

9/24/04

11/3/04

12/21/04

14



