# ROBINSON NUCLEAR PLANT LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS	
Safety evaluation report (SER) with open items issued (two open items)	8/25/03
Completed optional final inspection	9/10/03
Received open item responses from applicant	9/16/03
Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) Subcommittee meeting on SER with open items	9/30/03
Final supplemental environmental impact statement (SEIS) issued	12/12/03
Issued SER	1/20/04

# ROBINSON NUCLEAR PLANT LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

ACRS Full Committee meeting	3/04
Staff recommendation to Director, NRR	4/12/04
Decision - Director, NRR	4/19/04

#### GINNA STATION LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Received safety request for additional information (RAI) responses	6/12/03
Issued draft SEIS	6/25/03
Completed scoping inspection	6/27/03
Public meeting on draft SEIS	8/6/03
Issued SER with open items	10/9/03
Completed aging management review (AMR) inspection	10/22/03
ACRS Subcommittee on SER with open items	11/4/03

#### GINNA STATION LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

TOTOKE ACTIVITIES	
Issue final SEIS	2/6/04
Issue SER	3/8/04
ACRS Full Committee meeting on SER	4/04
Staff recommendation to Director, NRR	5/28/04
Decision - Director, NRR	6/4/04

#### SUMMER LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Issued draft SEIS	7/11/03
Completed aging management program audit for GALL programs	7/17/03
Completed AMR inspection	8/22/03
Public meeting on draft SEIS	8/26/03
Issued initial SER (no open items)	10/9/03
Received applicant comments on initial SER	11/5/03
Completed the optional final inspection	11/20/03
ACRS Subcommittee meeting on initial SER	12/3/03

#### SUMMER LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

TOTORE ACTIVITIES	TOTORE ACTIVITIES	
Issue final SEIS	2/28/04	
Issue SER	3/11/04	
ACRS Full committee meeting on SER	5/04	
Staff recommendation to Director, NRR	6/4/04	
Decision - Director, NRR	6/11/04	

### DRESDEN, UNITS 2 AND 3 QUAD CITIES, UNITS 1 AND 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Received safety RAI responses	10/3/03
Completed AMP Audit	10/22/03
Completed AMR inspection	10/17/03
Issued draft SEIS - Quad Cities Dresden	11/4/03 12/2/03
Public meetings on draft SEIS - Quad Cities Dresden	12/16/03 1/14/04

#### DRESDEN, UNITS 2 AND 3 QUAD CITIES, UNITS 1 AND 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Issue SER with open items	2/16/04
ACRS Subcommittee meeting on SER with open items	4/13/04
Receive SER open item responses	4/16/04
Issue final SEISs	7/9/04
Issue SER	7/26/04

#### FARLEY, UNITS 1 AND 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Received application	9/15/03
Published Federal Register Notice (FRN) for receipt and availability	10/6/03
Published FRN for acceptance	10/30/03
Published FRN for opportunity for hearing	11/5/03
Completed first Generic Aging Lessons Learned Report (GALL) audit (aging management programs)	11/7/03
Completed scoping and screening methodology audit	11/21/03
Completed second GALL audit (aging management review)	12/18/03
Completed environmental scoping meeting	1/8/04

## FARLEY, UNITS 1 AND 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Conduct exit meeting for GALL program audits	2/04
Issue environmental RAIs	2/25/04
Conduct scoping and screening inspection	5/10/04
Issue draft SEIS	8/13/04
Conduct public meeting to discuss SEIS	9/23/04
Issue SER with open items	10/15/04

#### ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Received application	10/15/03
Published FRN for receipt and availability	10/24/03
Conducted public information session near site	11/18/03
Published FRN for acceptance and opportunity for hearing	11/24/03
Completed first GALL audit (aging management programs)	12/5/03
Published FRN environmental scoping meeting	12/22/03
Deadline for filing hearing request and petitions for intervention	12/24/03

## ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Conduct scoping and screening methodology audit	1/23/04
Conduct environmental scoping meeting	2/3/04
Complete second GALL audit (aging management review)	2/13/04
Conduct scoping and screening inspection	3/1/04
Issue environmental RAIs	3/26/04
Issue draft SEIS	9/3/04
Conduct public meeting to discuss draft SEIS	10/19/04
Issue SER with open items	11/5/04

#### COOK, UNITS 1 AND 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

Received Application	11/3/03
Published FRN for Receipt and Availability	11/10/03
Conducted public information session near site	11/20/03
Published FRN for acceptability and opportunity for hearing	12/10/03
Completed first GALL audit (aging management programs)	12/19/03
Completed scoping and screening methodology audit	1/16/04

## COOK, UNITS 1 AND 2 LICENSE RENEWAL STATUS

TOTORE ACTIVITIES	
Complete second GALL audit (aging management review)	3/5/04
Conduct environmental scoping meeting	3/9/04
Issue environmental RAIs	5/5/04
Issue draft SEIS	9/24/04
Conduct public meeting to discuss draft SEIS	11/3/04
Issue SER with open items	12/21/04